

R. Harder Gallery Scholarship

The R. Harder Gallery Scholarship Fund was established with gifts honoring Jewelers Mutual Insurance Company's CEO Ron Harder for his thirty-three years of service to the company. The purpose of the fund is to provide post-secondary scholarships to students from the Fox Valley who are pursuing a degree in geology or a graduate degree in geology.

Eligibility:

Graduates of the following high schools who intend to major in Geology or Gemology: Appleton Area School District High Schools, Fox Valley Lutheran, St. Francis Xavier, Freedom, Hortonville, Kaukauna, Kimberly, Little Chute, Menasha, St. Mary Central, and Neenah.



Award Amount:

Non-renewable \$1,500 scholarship for tuition payable in the third year of college. Student must maintain full time status with a cumulative 2.5 GPA and a major in Geology or Gemology.

Selection:

Recipients are selected each spring by the R. Harder Gallery Scholarship Selection Committee within the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region.

Payment Procedure:

After successful completion of your first and second year of college, scholarship payments will be released upon submission of the following to the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region: completed scholarship verification form (located on our website at <u>www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarships</u>), proof of major, verification of full time student status (class schedule with credits listed) and grade transcripts from the first 2 years of college. After approval of submitted documentation, the scholarship check will be paid directly to the school the recipient will be attending during the first semester of their third year. This scholarship cannot be deferred. Most communications between the Community Foundation and the student will be via email. *Please keep us advised of your current email address.*

Loss of Eligibility:

Failure to register as a full-time student, majoring in geology or gemology, and maintain a minimum 2.5 GPA for the first 2 years of college.

Further Information:

For more information regarding this and other scholarships or to obtain scholarship forms please visit the Community Foundation for the Fox Valley Region's website at <u>www.cffoxvalley.org/scholarships</u> or contact us at <u>scholarships@cffoxvalley.org</u> or call 920-702-7619.